FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 09 - 09 (Rev. 5-93)	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Q Tab settings > > > + > +	2 2 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks.	4889attached original documents or com
 Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Brown, Gene Dorsch, Valentin Hierzer and Robert Simpson 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corp. Address: 11535 South Central Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Alsip State/Prov.: IL Country: United States ZIP: 60803
Execution Date: 8/6/98, 7/23/98, 7/23/98 & 8/2/9	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Kurucz Registration No. 18,688 Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York State/Prov.: NY Country: United States ZIP: 10017-4014	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. John Kurucz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Signature Cover sheet, attached copy is a true copy All Congressions and Congr

Docket No.:

REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Robert Brown, Gene Dorsch, Valentin Hierzer and Robert Simpson

being the inventors of certain improvements in

PUSH-PULL DISPENSER

hereby assign unto

Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at

11535 So. Central Avenue Alsip, IL 60803

our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 1998.

Robert Brown

1102198

Gene Dorsch

7/23/98

Valentin Hierzer

Robert Simpson

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 08/28/1998